000057587 **YU** Chris Mainquist 2nd2None, Inc./2nd2None Entertainment & Productions, Inc. 65-1101867 13830 Roanoke Street Davie, FL 33325 954.476.0136

This letter is to hereby dissolve 2nd2None; Inc. Relevant documents are enclosed and/or attached. Thank you.

Regard

Chris Mainquist President 954.448.4868 954.476.0136

600005292756---04/18/02--01047--001 *****35.00 ******35.00

18 PM 2: 202

Dissolution

T BROWN APR 1 9 2002

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

•

.

.

· **

i,

-

ŧ.

*

÷

č,

Pursuant to 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is:
_2 nd	2 None Enterstainment & Productions, Inc. 65-1101867
SECOND:	2 None Entertainment & Productions, Inc. 65-1101867 The filing date of the articles of incorporation was: <u>SUNU 11</u> , 2001
THIRD:	(CHECK ONE)
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued. \overrightarrow{P}
	The corporation has not commenced business.
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed ?? to the shareholders, if shares were issued.
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
	\Box A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.
A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Signed this <u>25</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2002</u> .	
Signatur	Mally Manter
	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no officers or directors, by an incorporator.)
	Christopher P. Mainguist (Typed or printed name)
	γ (Typed or printed name) 0
<u> </u>	